#### 501851262 03/13/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Rick Chen	03/01/2012
Joseph Park	03/01/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honda Motor Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome
Internal Address:	Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29407596

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (301)365-9101

 Phone:
 301-365-9040

 Email:
 mail@plumsea.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: PLUMSEA LAW GROUP, LLC
Address Line 1: 10411 MOTOR CITY DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47-1656
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia E. Hong

Total Attachments: 2

source=H1113680US01\_20120313\_Assign\_Signed#page1.tif source=H1113680US01\_20120313\_Assign\_Signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027854 FRAME: 0483 OF \$40.00 29407596

Attorney Docket: 47-1656 Ref: H1113680US01

# **ASSIGNMENT**

	after (collectively) referred to a		and Joseph Park of Torrance, California, ave invented certain new and useful
☐ ti ⊠ s		executed on even dansied in the United St	
☐ s a	paid application having been filed using accorded Application Nolesignated;		peration Treaty on ne United States of America being
WHERE	AS, Honda Motor Co., Ltd.	akama	
	No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2- Minato-ku, Tokyo	GHOTHE	
	JAPAN		
	JAFAN	***************************************	
	tion and in and to any Letters Pate	, ~	ntire right, title and interest in and to the tes or any foreign country which may be
assign, and tra	ansfer unto the Assignee, its su	iccessors, legal repi	ne Assignor by these presents do sell, resentatives and assigns, the full and
			ne entire right, title and interest in and to
			ed States and its territorial possessions
thereof;			of Patents and Trademarks or any other
proper officer or	agency of any country to issue all	I said Letters Patent t	
herewith;			ny instrument or assignment in conflict
			or its representatives any facts known to
			reissue and foreign applications, sign all ention, and to testify in any judicial or
administrative p	roceeding and generally do every	thing possible to aid	the said Assignee to obtain and enforce quested so to do by said Assignee.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We	e have hereunto set n	ny/our hand and seal.
			and the second s
nato: 03-	-o(- 2o(2	Signature	
Date		Name: Rick Ch	en
STATE OF	allagura )		
COUNTY OF	Los Angeles		MICHBLIE D. SCHUMARSS Commission # 1822644
	cribed before me this	Notary Public	Notary Public - California Los Angeles County MCCommunication 12 2012
		Muller D	Sumakus

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket: 47-1656 Ref: H1113680US01

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/M	e have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.	
Date: 3/1/12	Signature: Name: Joseph Park	
STATE OF (Alifornia ) COUNTY OF COS ANGELS	Mallo D. Sunako	2064 <b>*</b>
Sworn and subscribed before me this day of USE Markety, 2012.	Notary Public - Calif	MY 🐇